

Contract volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (The First Half of FY2009)

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	7,052	30,739.3	9.6	30.6	427	7,493.1	11.2	107.1	7,479	38,232.4	9.9	35.6
Computer Hardware	3,310	15,314.2	4.8	54.2	190	3,005.9	4.5	105.8	3,500	18,320.1	4.7	59.0
Computer Software	1,175	9,989.7	3.1	35.5	49	647.5	1.0	56.9	1,224	10,637.2	2.7	36.3
Telecommunication Equipment	2,567	5,435.4	1.7	12.3	188	3,839.7	5.7	127.3	2,755	9,275.1	2.4	19.7
2: Office Equipment	877	7,973.6	2.5	61.6	135	275.3	0.4	45.3	1,012	8,248.9	2.1	60.9
3: Industrial Equipment	1,721	51,369.4	16.1	74.4	349	12,567.5	18.7	126.8	2,070	63,936.9	16.5	81.0
4: Factory Equipment	410	7,969.1	2.5	25.0	29	523.4	0.8	26.2	439	8,492.5	2.2	25.0
5: Construction Equipment	3,624	54,482.8	17.0	66.5	809	6,356.4	9.5	100.9	4,433	60,839.2	15.7	69.0
6: Transport Equipment	5,439	33,326.7	10.4	52.2	3,434	13,566.5	20.2	74.7	8,873	46,893.2	12.1	57.1
Automobile	4,967	28,292.9	8.8	50.2	3,338	11,689.9	17.4	79.7	8,305	39,982.8	10.3	56.3
Vessel	35	1,188.1	0.4	52.4	8	1,325.9	2.0	83.1	43	2,514.0	0.6	65.1
7: Medical Equipment	2,654	20,016.0	6.3	90.4	270	2,667.4	4.0	60.0	2,924	22,683.4	5.9	85.3
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	7,025	79,629.9	24.9	76.2	1,624	13,923.1	20.8	85.1	8,649	93,553.0	24.2	77.4
Commercial Equipment	2,236	23,440.9	7.3	61.8	1,007	6,228.6	9.3	74.4	3,243	29,669.5	7.7	64.1
9: Others	2,637	34,351.4	10.7	67.5	1,538	9,713.0	14.5	69.3	4,175	44,064.4	11.4	67.9
Physical and Chemical Equipment	688	9,408.7	2.9	158.3	56	168.1	0.3	45.2	744	9,576.8	2.5	151.6
Total	31,439	319,858.2	100.0	59.5	8,615	67,085.7	100.0	85.1	40,054	386,943.9	100.0	62.8
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	86 (85)				85 (83)				171 (168)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	60.3%				80.8%				62.9%			